For further information, see the press releases “Eniro

presents recapitalization plan” dated April 3, 2017, and

“Eniro announces the current acceptance level and

extends the acceptance period for the exchange offers,”

dated July 27, 2017, at www.enirogroup.com.

The prospectus “Offer to holders of preference shares

and convertibles in Eniro AB (publ)” and the

“Supplement to the prospectus regarding the offer to

holders of preference shares and convertibles in Eniro

AB (publ)” are available at www.enirogroup.com.

In the event the Annual General Meeting does not adopt

the required resolutions regarding the recapitalization or

if the required acceptance of the exchange offers cannot

be achieved, no new loan agreement will take effect. At

the same time, the standstill agreement will end. As a

consequence of this, the Company will not be able to

honor its loan obligations. The Board will then file for

reorganization in district court.

The assessment that the recapitalization plan is

implementable remains, despite the fact that the

exchange offers have only been accepted by holders of

SEK M

Dec 31

2016

Recapital-

ization

Proforma

Dec 31

2016

Non-current assets 3,122 6 3,128

Current assets, excl cash equivalents 335 335

Cash and cash equivalents 48 -7 41

Total assets 3,505 -1 3,504

Shareholders equity 468 806 1,274

Borrow ing 1,454 -602 852

Convertible bond 216 -216 0

Other non-current liabilities 597 11 608

Other current liabilities 770 0 770

Total equity and liabilities 3,505 -1 3,504

Net debt / EBITDA 2016, times 2.8 1.4

Debt/equity ratio, % 13 % 36 %

This pro forma balance sheet is based on a number of assumptions that may

deviate from the actual outcome. The estimated cost for the recapitalization is

assumed to be recognized against borrow ing and shareholders' equity. How

there costs are recognized depends on the f inal outcome of the recapitalization.

•

preference shares with a total holding corresponding to

73% of all outstanding preference shares and by

convertible holders with a total holding corresponding to

approximately 57% of the outstanding nominal